

HALDER VENTURE LIMITED

CIN No. : L74210WB1982PLC035117

HALDER

DIAMOND HERITAGE
16, Strand Road, 10th Floor
Unit 1012, Kolkata - 700 001
☎ : +91-33-6607-5556
+91-33-6607-5557
E-MAIL : info@halderventure.in
WEB : www.halderventure.in

Date: 16/11/2019

To
Corporate Relationship Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower
25th Floor, Dalal Street
Mumbai-400 001

Script Code : 539854

Sub : Newspaper Publication of un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 were published in two Daily news papers:

1. Financial Express (English)
2. Duranto Barta (Bengali).

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Halder Venture Ltd.



(Abhishek Pal)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Kolkata

SHUBH LABH INVESTMENTS LIMITED
Regd. Off: Corne Point Building 21 Hamant Basu Sarani, 3rd Floor, Room No-307, Kolkata-700001, subshlabhinvestments@gmail.com
Ph. No: (033)4062 0304, Fax: (033) 2211 9688, e-mail: subshlabhinvestments@gmail.com
CIN: L65993WB1980PLC033083

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Year ended		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2019	31.03.2019	30.09.2018
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (before & after Extraordinary Items)	(0.04)	(1.09)	(0.12)
4	Equity Share Capital	114.80	114.80	114.80
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	121.45	121.45	121.45
6	Earnings per Share (EPS) (before & after Extraordinary Items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.00)
	Basic (Rs.)	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.00)
	Diluted (Rs.)	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.00)

Notes:
1. The above unaudited financial results as reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on September 14th, 2019.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements), 2015.
3. Previous period's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.11.2019

For Shubh Labh Investments Limited
Bhavika Agarwal
Director
DIN: 08046056

SHASHANK TRADERS LIMITED
CIN: L52110DL1985PLC021076
Regd. Office: 702/4, Anandapada Building, 10, Sarabjamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001
Ph. No: 011-43571041-42, Fax: No: 011-43571041 Email: shashanktraders@gmail.com, Website: www.shashanktraders.in

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019
(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Year Ending			
	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30.06.2019 Unaudited	31.03.2019 Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	-	15.27	-	157.94
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.66)	(0.16)	(8.02)	4.78
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.66)	(0.16)	(8.02)	4.78
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.66)	(0.16)	(8.02)	3.17
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(4.66)	(0.16)	(8.02)	3.17
6. Equity Share Capital	309.38	309.38	309.38	309.38
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8. Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic:	(0.15)	(0.01)	(0.26)	(0.12)
2. Diluted:	(0.15)	(0.01)	(0.26)	(0.12)

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz., www.bseindia.com, www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website viz. www.shashanktraders.in
b) The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to changes in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
c) If Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / IAS Rules, whichever is applicable.
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Shashank Traders Limited
Nipun Jain
Director
DIN: - 05289775

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14/11/2019

AI CHAMPDANY INDUSTRIES LTD.
CIN: L51909WB1917PLC002767 Regd. Office: 25 Pinakany Street, Kolkata-700 072
Phone: 2237 7880, Fax: 033-2236 3754, E-mail: ai@champdany.co.in Website: www.jute-world.com

Extract of Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2019 (₹ in lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 30.09.2019	30.09.2018	Quarter ended 30.09.2019	30.09.2018
1	Total Income from operations (net)	3,240.45	3,251.87	6,166.79	3,248.25
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.91	(49.31)	29.47	14.69
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.91	(49.31)	29.47	14.69
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5.16	16.00	27.41	5.93
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	5.16	17.30	23.95	5.93
6	Equity Share Capital	1,537.69	1,537.69	1,537.69	1,537.69
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	0.00	0.06	0.08	0.04

Notes:
1. Result are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. 2. The above results were reviewed by the auditors, audit committee and there after approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November, 14, 2019. 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half year Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half year Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website, (www.jute-world.com)
On behalf of the Board
N Pujara
Managing Director
DIN: 08047983

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14 November 2019

VIKAS WSP LIMITED
CIN: L24139HR1988PLC030300
Registered Office: Railway Road, Siwani, Haryana - 127046 India • Corporate Office: B-86/87, Udyog Vihar, RIICO, Industrial Area, Rajasthan-335002
Website: www.vikaswsppltd.in; E-mail ID: cs@vikaswsppltd1984@gmail.com; Tel: 91 (154) 2494512/2494552; Fax: 31 (154) 2494361/2475376

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED "STANDALONE" FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 (₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	19,806.64	20,105.44	20,826.31	39,912.09	40,834.18
2.	Profit/(Loss) from operations before tax and exceptional items	566.81	551.24	1,088.07	1,118.05	2,090.82
3.	Profit/(Loss) from operations before tax and after exceptional items	566.81	551.24	1,088.07	1,118.05	2,090.82
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after Tax	592.71	618.53	928.70	1,211.24	1,951.95
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period/year	592.71	618.53	928.70	1,211.24	1,951.95
6.	Paid up equity share capital (face value of share of ₹ 1/- each)	2,044.40	2,044.40	1,944.40	2,044.40	1,944.40
7.	Earnings/(Loss) per share (Not annualized)					
	Basic (₹)	0.29	0.30	0.48	0.61	1.00
	Diluted (₹)	0.29	0.30	0.48	0.61	1.00

Notes:
1. The above Statement of Unaudited "Standalone" Financial Results for the quarter and six months period ended 30-Sep-19 ("the Statement") has been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 14, 2019 and has been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
2. The Company has adopted the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) from April 1, 2016 as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules framed thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Accordingly, the financial results for all the financial periods have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles as stated therein.
3. The previous period's/year's figures have been re-grouped/re-arranged wherever considered necessary.
4. The formats of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Bombay Stock Exchange and the website of the Company ("www.vikaswsppltd.in").

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Vikas WSP Limited
sd/-
Bajrang Dass Aggarwal
Managing Director
DIN:- 00036553

Place: Sri Ganganagar
Date : 15.11.2019

SPICY ENTERTAINMENT AND MEDIA LIMITED
Regd Off: 68, R.K. Chatterjee Road (Kasba), Rash Behari Connector, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700042
E-mail: info@spicy.in
CIN: L22219WB2012PLC188312

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Six Months Ended			
		30/09/19 Unaudited	31/03/19 Unaudited	30/09/18 Unaudited	31/03/19 Audited
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	0.02	6.98	750.98	757.96
2.	Net Profit before tax*	(12.99)	(24.92)	38.54	11.51
3.	Net Profit after tax*	(12.99)	(27.25)	38.54	9.19
4.	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	(12.99)	(27.25)	38.54	9.19
6.	Paid up equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10/- per share)	1651.13	1651.13	1651.13	1651.13
7.	Earnings per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face Value Rs 10/- per share) (not annualised)	(0.08)	(0.17)	0.23	0.06

* There was no exceptional and extra-ordinary item during the half year ended September 30, 2019.

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Half Yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Half Yearly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.spicy.in).

For Spicy Entertainment and Media Limited
Sd/- Vinod Kumar Aggarwal
Director
DIN: 08046056

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14.11.2019

USHITA TRADING AND AGENCIES LIMITED
Regd. Off: 52, Weston Street, Kolkata-700012, Ph. No: (033)4062 0304, Fax: (033) 2211 9688, E-mail: ushitatrading1983@gmail.com
CIN: L51109WB1983PLC035659

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Year ended		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2019	31.03.2019	30.09.2018
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (before & after Extraordinary Items)	(0.63)	(1.28)	(0.27)
4	Equity Share Capital	1828.93	1828.93	1828.93
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	1215.40	1215.40	1215.40
6	Earnings per Share (EPS) (before & after Extraordinary Items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic (Rs.) Diluted (Rs.)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)

Notes:
1. The above unaudited financial results as reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on September 14th, 2019.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements), 2015.
3. Previous period's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

For Ushita Trading And Agencies Limited
Sd/- Swarup Kumar Dey
Director
DIN: - 05289775

Place: Kolkata
Date : 14.11.2019

RIGA SUGAR CO. LTD.
CIN : L15421WB1980PLC032970
14, Netaji Subhas Road, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700 001 Ph: 033-22313414, Fax: 033-22303663
Website: www.rigasugar.com | Email: sprasad@rigasugar.in

Extract Of Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter Ended 30th June, 2019 (₹ in lakh except per share data)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019	Six Months ended 30.09.2019	Quarter ended 30.09.2018	Year ended 31.03.2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation (Net)	2,486.39	7,395.71	3,305.25	15,407.31
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(819.13)	(813.50)	(1,114.83)	(4,643.12)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(819.13)	(813.50)	(1,114.83)	(4,643.12)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(860.67)	(858.00)	(1,111.34)	(4,644.78)
5	Paid up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 10/- each)	1,444.34	1,444.34	1,444.34	1,444.34
6	Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	(9124.97)
7	Earnings per share - Basic and Diluted (not annualised) (₹)	1,444.34 (5.87)	1,444.34 (5.83)	1,444.34 (7.72)	1,444.34 (32.15)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (BSE: www.bseindia.com and CSE: www.cse-india.com) and on the company's website www.rigasugar.com
2. The above financial results were reviewed by the Auditors, recommended by the Audit Committee, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2019.
3. The financial result of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendments) Rules, 2016.
4. The result for the previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to Company with IndAS requirement.
By Order of the Board
For Riga Sugar Co. Ltd.
C.P. Dhanuka
CMD
DIN: 00049947

Place: Kolkata
Date : 14th November, 2019

HALDER VENTURE LIMITED
Regd. Office : DIAMOND HERITAGE, 16 Strand Road, 10th Floor, Room No- 1012 Kolkata -700001
Email: info@halderventure.in CIN L74210WB1982PLC035117

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2019 (Amount in INR)

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Half year Ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half year Ended 30.09.2018 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	7,015.41	5,868.43	6,082.62	12,883.85	11,579.31	26,079.56
2	Earning Before Interest, Depreciation & tax (EBIDTA)	590.17	80.16	230.10	670.33	629.73	1,415.90
3	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	339.52	(151.70)	7.28	187.82	192.67	454.96
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period	290.64	(151.70)	7.28	138.94	82.94	334.76
5	Cash Profit (PAT+Depreciation)	367.71	(75.04)	82.48	292.67	242.42	668.91
6	Total Comprehensive income attributable to the owners of the company	290.64	(151.70)	7.28	138.94	82.94	334.76
7	Paid - up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Re 10 per Share)	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07
8	Earnings per Share (of Re 10/- each) (not Annualised):						
	(a) Basic	9.20	(4.80)	0.23	4.40	2.62	8.88
	(b) Diluted	9.20	(4.80)	0.23	4.40	2.62	8.88
	(c) Cash	1.16	(0.24)	0.26	0.93	0.77	2.12

Notes:
1. The Unaudited Financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2019.
2. Figures of previous year has been regrouped wherever necessary.
3. During the qtr and half year ended 30th September 2019 and the corresponding previous quarter/year, the Company has operated only in one geographical segment. Hence separate reporting not given.
4. Information on Standalone figures for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019:

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Half year Ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	299.70	40.90	327.57	340.60	345.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period	22.35	(14.94)	(19.89)	7.41	(18.16)
3	Cash Profit (PAT+Depreciation)	24.60	(12.72)	(17.28)	11.88	(12.86)
4	Paid - up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Re 10 per Share)	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07
5	Earnings per Share (of Re 10/- each) (not Annualised):					
	(a) Basic	0.71	(0.47)	(0.63)	0.23	(0.57)
	(b) Diluted	0.71	(0.47)	(0.63)	0.23	(0.57)
	(c) Cash	0.08	(0.04)	(0.05)	0.04	(0.04)

For and on behalf of the Board
Keshab Kumar Halder
Managing Director

Place: Kolkata
Date : 14.11.2019

MAURIA UDYOG LIMITED
Registered Office- Room.No.107, Anand Jyoti Building, 1st floor, 41 Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700001
Ph.: 033-65180616, E-Mail Id: mauria@mauria.com, Web-site: www.mauria.in
CIN - L51909WB1980PLC033010

Extract of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Half-year ended September 30, 2019

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	31.03.2019 Audited
1 Total income from operations	17,411.89	33,385.91	44,032.22	62,886.86	118,883.63
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items.)	(1265.21)	379.06	(943.64)	707.75	653.93
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1265.21)	379.06	(943.64)	707.75	680.64
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1265.21)	247.21	(1040.20)	475.90	430.95
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1265.09)	260.51	(1046.06)	488.33	452.10
6 Equity Share Capital	1332.00	1332.00	1332.00	1332.00	1332.00
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year as on 31.03.2019)	-	-	-	-	10810.11
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
(a) Basic	(9.50)	1.96	(7.85)	3.67	3.39
(b) Diluted	(9.50)	1.96	(7.85)	3.67	3.39

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter & half-year ended on September 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges (BSE & CSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter & half-year ended on September 30, 2019 is available on the Stock Exchanges website viz. www.bseindia.com, www.cse-india.com and on Company's website viz. www.mauria.in
2. The above Un-audited financial results for the quarter & half-year ended on September 30, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14-11-2019.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
MAURIA UDYOG LIMITED
Sd/- (N.K.Sureka)
Managing Director
DIN:00054929

Place: NEW DELHI
Date: 14-11-2019

VIKAS PROPPANT & GRANITE LIMITED

Corporate Office: F-88/89, Udhog Vihar, RIICO Industrial Area, Sriganganagar-335002 (Rajasthan)
CIN: L14100HR1994PLC036433
Registered Office: Hisar Road, Siwani - 127046 (Haryana)
Email: office@vikasgranaries.in, Telephone: 0154-2491319, Fax: 0154-2494361
Visit our Web Site: www.vpgl.in or www.vikasproppantandgraniteltd.in

<

